## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT: KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

## ORDER

In compliance of directions issued by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi in the Minutes of Meeting dated 05/11/2017, the Digitization Committee of following Judicial Officers is hereby assigned with task of working out the modalities of implementation of the directions in the ibid Minutes for scanning, digitization and weeding out of matured judicial files available in Record Rooms, North East District :

S. No.	Name of Judicial Officer	Designation
1.	Sh. Brijesh Kumar Garg, ADJ-01/NE	Chairperson
2.	Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, CMM/NE	Member
З.	Sh. Amitabh Rawat, SCJ-cum-RC/NE	Member

Note : If the Chairperson of the Committee is not available for any reason, the next senior most member of the Committee shall act as Chairperson of the Committee.

The Committee members are hereby requested to prepare the draft of requisite modalities within three weeks and to recommend for follow-up action to be taken by the Computer Branch, Digitization Cell and Ld OIC, Record Rooms for ibid purposes.

However, any correspondence with the District & Sessions Judge (H.Q.) and the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be done only through the undersigned.

(DEFFAX JAGOTRA) District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

## No/366-1373 / Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2018 Dated : 22/2/13

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- The Judicial Officers concerned alongwith the copy of the ibid Minutes of Meeting dated 05/11/2017 issued by the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
- 4. Ld. Officer-Incharge Record Room, North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi. .
- Incharge, Record Room (Sessions, Civil, Criminal, MACT) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Dealing Assistant Digitization Cell, North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts & Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 8. PS to undersigned.

District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.